PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AD TECH CO., LTD.	10/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samhwa Paints Ind. Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	677 Sunggok-Dong, Ahnsan-City,	
City:	Kyunggi-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	425-110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6355707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)692-8889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-692-8888

Email: mail@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: F.Chau & Associates,LLC

Address Line 1: 130 Woodbury Road

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8029-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Chau

Total Attachments: 2

source=6355707 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=6355707 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0479

500076737

Attorney Docket No.: 8029-7 (PAT133US)

ASSIGNMENT

AD TECH CO., LTD., having a place of business at NA-805 Shila Technovil, 39-3, Dang-Dong, Koonpo-City, Kyunggi-Do, 435-010, Republic of Korea ("Assignor") states that:

IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and forever grants and conveys unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Samhwa Paints Ind. Co., Ltd.

ADDRESS:

677 Sunggok-Dong, Ahnsan-City,

Kyunggi-Do, 425-110, Republic of Korea

And to the successors and assigns of the Assignee, all Assignor's right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE:

COATING MATERIAL FOR SHIELDING

ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES

described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an attorney docket no. 8029-7 (PAT133US), or is more particularly identified as:

- G executed on even date herewith, or
- O Patent No. 6,355,707 B1 issued in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 12, 2002; or
- G executed on ______,

And in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **SAMHWA PAINTS IND. CO., LTD.** my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

Page 1 of 2

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request Frank Chau, Reg. No. 34,136, to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

RECORDED: 02/08/2006

ASSIGNOR: Ju Jum.

AD TECH CO., LTD.

Name: HA, Jae-Mok

Title: Representative

Dated: October 12, 2005

Page 2 of 2